Wheatland Housing Management Body



76 — Second Street Strathmore, Alberta T1P 1J8 Telephone — 403-934-3474 Fax — 403-934-4320

April 27, 2020

To: County of Wheatland

Wheatland Housing Management Body wishes to encourage the Town of Strathmore to put forward an application to the Province to support and accommodate a shovel ready project for a Seniors Facility as well as an area Hospice. WHMB recognizes that support for such an endeavor does not commit your municipality or organization to any funding at this time, beyond that which has already been committed.

To move forward this project would need support from the County of Wheatland, Wheatland Area Hospice, Strathmore Lions Club, Strathmore Masons and the Municipalities of Rockyford, Standard and Hussar.

A letter of support for this project would be appreciated as WHMB moves forward with plans to build a much-needed facility. The province has encouraged municipalities to forward shovel ready projects as soon as possible.

Thank you very much for your time in considering this request. We look forward to hearing back from your council on this matter.

Sincerely,

Glenn Koester Board Chair Wheatland Housing Management Body

Office of the Reeve

May 5, 2020

Wheatland Housing Management Body 76 – Second Street Strathmore, Alberta T1P 1J8

Attention: Board

Re: Letter of Support

Wheatland County Council wishes to express their support for the Town of Strathmore to put forward an application to the Province to support and accommodate a shovel ready project for a Seniors Facility as well as an area Hospice.

Should you have any questions or comments regarding this matter, please do not hesitate to contact me directly or contact the Wheatland County Chief Administrative Officer Brian Henderson at 403-934-3321 (brian.henderson@wheatlandcounty.ca).

Sincerely,

Amber Link

Reeve – Wheatland County

c. Wheatland County Council & CAO